December 8, 2025  

TITLE:  Review of 2025 Short-term Radon Testing Results   

TYPE:  Information 

PRESENTER: Todd Lechtenberg, Executive Director of Finance and Operations 

BACKGROUND:   

Our vendor, The Institute for Environmental Assessment, Inc. (IEA) placed three hundred forty-eight (348) 

AirCheck short term radon testing kits in three hundred and two (302) locations in the following buildings for the 

purpose of evaluating radon levels: 

Austin High School- 96 locations   Annex Building- 40 locations 

Ellis Middle School- 104 locations  IJ Holton Intermediate School - 62 locations 

Per Minnesota Statute, section 123B.571, school districts are required to report radon test results at a school